
Manuel J. Maloof Center
1300 Commerce Drive

Decatur, Georgia 30030
DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12019-3238 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Preliminary Item

File created: In control:1/18/2019 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:4/9/2019 4/9/2019

Title: Commission District(s): ALL
RFP - Request for Proposals No. 18-500492 New Noise Operations and Monitoring System (NOMS)
with Installation of New Noise Monitoring Terminals (NMTS), Including Flight Tracking and Compliant
Management Software and NOMS/NMTS Service Maintenance (Multi-Year Contract):  for use by
DeKalb Peachtree Airport (PDK). Consists of providing the purchase, installation and maintenance of
four (4) NOMS and NMTS systems.  Recommend award to the highest scoring proposer:  Harris
Corporation. Amount Not To Exceed: $521,565.00.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Notes, 2. UD Award Recommendation, 3. Market Survey, 4. Cumulative Score Report

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Commissioners4/9/2019 1 Pass

recommended for approval.PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure
Committee

4/2/2019 1 Pass

Accepted to the BOC agenda and
assigned

Committee of the Whole4/2/2019 1

Purchasing Type: Request for Proposals (RFP)

Public Hearing:  YES ☐     NO ☒              Department: Purchasing & Contracting

AGENDA ITEM:
Commission District(s): ALL

RFP - Request for Proposals No. 18-500492 New Noise Operations and Monitoring System (NOMS) with
Installation of New Noise Monitoring Terminals (NMTS), Including Flight Tracking and Compliant
Management Software and NOMS/NMTS Service Maintenance (Multi-Year Contract):  for use by DeKalb
Peachtree Airport (PDK). Consists of providing the purchase, installation and maintenance of four (4) NOMS
and NMTS systems.  Recommend award to the highest scoring proposer:  Harris Corporation. Amount Not To
Exceed: $521,565.00.

Information Contact: Talisa Clark, CPPO

Phone Number: (404) 687-2797

PURPOSE:
Consists of the purchase, installation and maintenance of four (4) NOMS and NMTS systems. This request is to
replace the Airport’s aging noise monitors. The systems will also allow the Airport to obtain data that will
increase transparency, response time and knowledge sharing of the operations and community noise concerns.
The current noise monitor systems were installed and has been in place since March 2003. Three (3) proposals
were received.

DeKalb County Government Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2019-3238, Version: 1

RECOMMENDATION:
 Recommend award to the highest scoring proposer:

Harris Corporation, 2235 Monroe Street, Herndon, VA  20171

Amount Not To Exceed: $521,565.00

and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute the contract and all associated documents.

Evaluation Committee Scores:

Firms: Score:
Harris Corporation 97
Casper Airport Solutions 87
EMS Bruel & Kjaer 84

After evaluation of the technical and cost proposals, the recommendation is to award to the highest scoring
proposer

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:
1. LSBE Participation:            20%
2. Contract Effective Date:                                      Date of Award
3. Contract Expiration Date:                                    December 31, 2023
4. Amount Spent on Previous Contract: $356,620.53
5. Funding:                                                               Enterprise (PDK)

DeKalb County Government Printed on 5/17/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

