
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number 
New Noise Operations and Monitoring 
System (NOMS) with Installation of New 
Noise Monitoring Terminals (NMTS), 
Including Flight Tracking and Compliant 
Management Software and NOMS/NMTS 
Service Maintenance (Multi-Year Contract)   
RFP 18-500492   

Procurement Agent Merenica Banks 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires. 
(Indicate if vendor has agreed to extend 
bid date/prices.  Include new date.) 

Yes - April 30, 2019, extended to August 
28, 2019 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of expiring/expired 
contract (If no previous contract, please 
indicate N/A) 

Contract No. 1021643
(formerly Contract No. 14-902826) 
Harris Corporation (Formerly Exelis, Inc.)

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 
Name and Award Amount (Include 
increases and Total Award Amount) 

  Total Amount:  $557,491.89 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 
(If multiple award, List Amount Spent 
per Contract and include Total Amount 
Spent) 

Total Amount:  $356,620.53 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: 
Company Name, Owner Name and 
Title, Number years in business and 
Number of Years doing business with 
DeKalb County) 
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 
Participation Percentage, Company 
Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, 
Type of Work Provided and Number of 
years in business) 

Harris Corporation 
William M. Brown, CEO   
Years in Business: 125  
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 5 

CBI Industries, Inc., LSBE-DeKalb 20%  
Janet Allison, CEO  
1954 Airport Road Ste. 215   
Atlanta, GA 30341  
Type of Work Providing:  Installation and 
Maintenance Years in Business: 22 

Attachments UD Award Recommendation Form 
Cumulative Score Sheet  
Market Survey 


